

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

	ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF THE COMPANY									
	NON-DISTRIBUTABLE					DISTRIBUTABLE				
	SHARE CAPITAL	FOREIGN CURRENCY TRANSLATION RESERVE	EMPLOYEE SHARE OPTION RESERVE	STATUTORY RESERVE	WARRANTS RESERVE	SHARE PREMIUM	RETAINED EARNINGS	TOTAL	NON- CONTROLLING INTERESTS	TOTAL
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM
Group										
At 1 January 2014	43,352,819	(790)	847,085	222,464	11,207,235	13,954,665	17,353,727	86,937,205	159,861	87,097,066
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	-	(554,088)	-	-	-	-	-	(554,088)	-	(554,088)
Other comprehensive loss, net of tax	-	(554,088)	-	-	-	-	-	(554,088)	-	(554,088)
Loss for the financial year	-	-	-	-	-	-	(6,956,569)	(6,956,569)	(38,390)	(6,994,959)
Total comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	(554,088)	-	-	-	-	(6,956,569)	(7,510,657)	(38,390)	(7,549,047)
<i>Contributions by and distributions to owners of the Company</i>										
ESOS exercised	200,519	-	(86,851)	-	-	350,601	-	464,269	-	464,269
ESOS lapsed	-	-	(219,505)	-	-	-	219,505	-	-	-
Disposal of a subsidiary	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	18,980	18,980
Dividends received by non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(140,451)	(140,451)
Total transactions with owners of the Company	200,519	-	(306,356)	-	-	350,601	219,505	464,269	(121,471)	342,798
At 31 December 2014	43,553,338	(554,878)	540,729	222,464	11,207,235	14,305,266	10,616,663	79,890,817	-	79,890,817

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014 (CONTINUED)

	ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF THE COMPANY									
	NON-DISTRIBUTABLE					DISTRIBUTABLE				
	SHARE CAPITAL	FOREIGN CURRENCY TRANSLATION RESERVE	EMPLOYEE SHARE OPTION RESERVE	STATUTORY RESERVE	WARRANTS RESERVE	SHARE PREMIUM	RETAINED EARNINGS	TOTAL	NON- CONTROLLING INTERESTS	TOTAL
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM
Group										
At 1 January 2013	24,533,507	(390,225)	718,304	222,464	-	14,354,913	23,611,754	63,050,717	-	63,050,717
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	-	389,435	-	-	-	-	-	389,435	-	389,435
Other comprehensive income, net of tax	-	389,435	-	-	-	-	-	389,435	-	389,435
Loss for the financial year	-	-	-	-	-	-	(3,930,182)	(3,930,182)	41,052	(3,889,130)
Total comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	389,435	-	-	-	-	(3,930,182)	(3,540,747)	41,052	(3,499,695)
<i>Contributions by and distributions to owners of the Company</i>										
Issuance of shares	18,819,312	-	(173,556)	-	-	11,516,514	-	30,162,270	-	30,162,270
Share issuance expenses	-	-	-	-	-	(709,527)	-	(709,527)	-	(709,527)
Share options granted under ESOS	-	-	464,321	-	-	-	-	464,321	-	464,321
ESOS lapsed	-	-	(161,984)	-	-	-	161,984	-	-	-
Transfer to Warrants reserve	-	-	-	-	11,207,235	(11,207,235)	-	-	-	-
Dilution of shareholding	-	-	-	-	-	-	281,191	281,191	118,809	400,000
Dividends (Note 24)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(2,771,020)	(2,771,020)	-	(2,771,020)
Total transactions with owners of the Company	18,819,312	-	128,781	-	11,207,235	(400,248)	(2,327,845)	27,427,235	118,809	27,546,044
At 31 December 2013	43,352,819	(790)	847,085	222,464	11,207,235	13,954,665	17,353,727	86,937,205	159,861	87,097,066